PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephan D. Das	11/28/2006
Jose P. Bernardo	11/28/2006
Daniel H. Villegas	11/28/2006
Scott R. Gibson	11/28/2006
Timothy John Payne	11/21/2006
Scott LaVoy Conway	11/21/2006
Joseph W. Vandegriff	11/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Bionics Corporation
Street Address:	25129 Rye Canyon Rd.
City:	Valencia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11564219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)563-1460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-563-1458

Email: cslavin@hsh-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig A Slavin
Address Line 1: 840 Apollo Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0158-043A

PATENT

500185167 REEL: 018558 FRAME: 0863

=OP \$40.00 11564

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig A. Slavin
Total Attachments: 7 source=0158-043A-Assign#page1.tif source=0158-043A-Assign#page2.tif source=0158-043A-Assign#page3.tif source=0158-043A-Assign#page4.tif source=0158-043A-Assign#page5.tif source=0158-043A-Assign#page6.tif source=0158-043A-Assign#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) - EMPLOYEE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned, in consideration of my employment with Advanced Bionics Corporation, and in accordance with my Employee Invention Agreement with Advanced Bionics Corporation, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Advanced Bionics Corporation,

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Remote Controls And Ambulatory
Medical Systems Including The Same described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney
Docket No, at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 25129 Rye Canyon Rd., Valencia, CA 91355, and filed on
as Application Serial No. 1564, 219, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all
continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and
privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its
successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Lagree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said. Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Bryant R. Gold, attorney for Assignee, or his designee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto	signed my name on the day at	nd year set forth below.
	5	50/	> 	128/06
Inventor's S	ignature		DATE	*
Inventor's P	onted Name: Step	hen D. Das		The state of the s
Witnessed h	3 0			
DATE:	20/06		Lst Witness's Signature:	Mother
			1st Witness's Printed Name:	aleste Noon
DATE:			2nd Witness's Signature;	
			2nd Witness's Printed Name:	V 1900/1916/00 Bill works do mar makes and a second account of the complete of the control of th

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) - EMPLOYEE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned, in consideration of my employment with Advanced Bionics Corporation, and in accordance with my Employee Invention Agreement with Advanced Bionics Corporation, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Advanced Bionics Corporation,
a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Remote Controls And Ambulator Medical Systems Including The Same described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorne Docket No, at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 25129 Rye Canyon Rd., Valencia, CA 91355, and filed o . as Application Serial No. and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and a continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights an privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, of extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignce, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for an application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assigned or nomined to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby authorize Bryant R. Gold, attorney for Assignce, or his designee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Jan State of the s	1 / 3	28/06
Invertor's Signature	DATE	re Samurana and Control and a consist and a first consist and a source for transformation and animal appearance
Inventor's Printed Name: Jose P. Bern	inráo	
Witnessed by:		
DATE: 11/23) 04	1st Witness's Signature:	aleste Nasr-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1st Witness's Printed Name:	Celesk Nason
DATE:	2nd Witness's Signature:	
	2nd Witness's Printed Name:	to as one discharge 1994 de 1898 Nation (Nation (Natio

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) -- EMPLOYEE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, in consideration of my employment with Advanced Bionics Corporation, and in accordance with my Employee Invention Agreement with Advanced Bionics Corporation, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Advanced Bionics Corporation,

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Remote Controls And Ambulatory Medical Systems Including The Same described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. ..., at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 25129 Rye Canyon Rd., Valencia, CA 91355, and filed on as Application Serial No. NISHY, 216, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assigned or nomined to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

f hereby authorize Bryant R. Gold, attorney for Assignee, or his designee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

May a	11/2	8/66
Inventor's Signature	DATE	uma di dia mangana mangana di mengana mangan pendan sebiah sebuah sebuah sebuah sebuah sebuah sebuah sebuah se P
Inventor's Printed Name: Daniel H.	Villegas	
Witnessed by: DATE: 11/29/66	!st Witness's Signature:	Clast Mar
The state of the s	1st Witness's Printed Name:	Celeste Navn
OATE:	2nd Wilness's Signature:	
	2nd Witness's Printed Name:	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) -- EMPLOYEE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, in consideration of my employment with Advanced Bionics Corporation, and in accordance with my Employee Invention Agreement with Advanced Bionics Corporation, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Advanced Bionics Corporation,

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Remote Controls And Ambulatory Medical Systems Including The Same described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. , at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 25129 Rye Canyon Rd., Valencia, CA 91355, and filed on as Application Serial No. Wish, 218 , and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested. I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said. Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Bryant R. Gold, attorney for Assignee, or his designee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Printed Name: Scott R. Gibson

Witnessed by:

DATE:

Ist Witness's Signature:

Ist Witness's Printed Name:

CLESTE NAME

OATE:

2nd Witness's Printed Name:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S)

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Advanced Bionics Corporation,
a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Remote Controls And Ambulatory Medical Systems Including The Same described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No, at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 25129 Rye Canyon Rd., Valencia, CA 91355, and filed on , as Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
I hereby authorize Bryant R. Gold, attorney for Assignee, or his designee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.
I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor's Signature DATE
Inventor's Printed Name: Timothy John Payne
Witnessed by:

DATE: 1/21 106 1st Witness's Signature: Andrew J. Harch

DATE: 2nd Witness's Printed Name: Edd Plane

2nd Witness's Printed Name: EAR F. ROBINSM

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S)

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Advanced Bionics Corporation,
a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Remote Controls And Ambulatory Medical Systems Including The Same described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No, at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 25129 Rye Canyon Rd., Valencia, CA 91355, and filed on , as Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
I hereby authorize Bryant R. Gold, attorney for Assignee, or his designee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.
I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor's Signature DATE
Inventor's Printed Name: Scott LaVoy Conway
Witnessed by:
DATE: 11/21/06 1st Witness's Signature: Challengt Must 1st Witness's Printed Name: Andrew J. March

2nd Witness's Signature:

2nd Witness's Printed Name: EARL F. ROBINSON

DATE:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S)

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Advanced Bionics Corporation,

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Remote Controls And Ambulatory Medical Systems Including The Same described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 25129 Rye Canyon Rd., Valencia, CA 91355, and filed on Docket No. , as Application Serial No. 11/564, 21 q and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Bryant R. Gold, attorney for Assignee, or his designee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Printed Name: Timothy John Payne

Joseph

Witnessed by:

1st Witness's Signature:

1st Witness's Printed Name:

2nd Witness's Signature:

2nd Witness's Printed Name:

PATENT REEL: 018558 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 11/28/2006